T
E
C
H
N
IS
C
H

Certificate No. SIRA 03ATEX 9 488 U.
Pump Safety Break PSB 16
Part Number Breakdown
PSB 16
Reusable Pump Safety Break
The ELAFLEX 'PSB 16' ( DN 16 mm ) is a self-sealing
safety break coupling designed to protect dispenser,
hose assembly and car against damage which can
occur by drive-off incidents.
The function of each new PSB is tested and marked
with a day code before leaving the factory. The
coupling separates at a pull force between 80 kg
( 800 N ) and 150 kg ( 1500 N ) in axial and angular
direction according to EN 13617 - 2. Integrated val-
ves on both sides stop the flow. The spillage volume
in case of separation is less than the max. permitted
10 ml.
The break sleeve BS 16 helps protect the break-
away part against external damage in the event of a
drive-off.
WARNING : Determine before installation if the
dispenser, its mountings and the pull resistance of
the hose assembly is suitable for a pull force higher
than the max. separation force, in all drive-away
directions.
October 2013 (Revision June 2014) Information 6.13
Part Number PSB 16 Thread Connections Elaflex-Codes
for Connectionspump side hose side
PSB 16 .  0 x 1  with BS 16 black *)  1" BSP male x 1" BSP female 0 = 1" BSP male
PSB 16 .  1 x 0 with BS 16 black *)  1" BSP female x 1" BSP male 1 = 1" BSP female
PSB 16 .  1 x 3  with BS 16 black *)  1" BSP female x ¾" NPT female 3 = ¾" NPT female
PSB 16 .  1 x 5  with BS 16 black *)  1" BSP female x 1" NPT female 4 =  ¾" BSP female
PSB 16 .  5 x 5  with BS 16 black *)  1" NPT female x 1" NPT female 5 = 1" NPT female
PSB 16 .  7 x 4 with BS 16 black *)  ¾" BSP male x ¾" BSP female 7 = ¾" BSP male
PSB 16 .  8 x 1  with BS 16 black *)  ¾" NPT male x 1" BSP female 8 = ¾" NPT male
PSB 16 .  8 x 3  with BS 16 black *)  ¾" NPT male x ¾" NPT female 9 = 1" NPT male
PSB 16 .  8 x 4  with BS 16 black *)  ¾" NPT male x ¾" BSP female
PSB 16 .  9 x 5  with BS 16 black *)  1" NPT male x 1" NPT female
PSB 16
BS 16
Break Sleeve
~
65
 m
m
hose fitting
hose
side
pump
side
ELAFLEX SAFETY BREAK
EN 13617 - 2 WARNING REASSEMBLY
AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY
EX II 1G SIRA 03 ATEX 9  488 U
*) black = standard ;
alternatively blue, green,